CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

City Council: January 25, 2023

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. FRANCIS.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR T. MCMEEKIN.....

Hamilton Library Board of Directors

WHEREAS Councillor Francis was appointed to the Hamilton Library Board of Directors on November 16, 2022;

WHEREAS Councillor Francis at this time wishes to resign from the Hamilton Library Board of Directors due to a scheduling conflict; and

WHEREAS Councillor McMeekin wishes to replace Councillor Francis on the Hamilton Library Board of Directors.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Councillor Francis' resignation, be received; and
- (b) That Councillor McMeekin be appointed to the Hamilton Library Board of Directors for the remainder of the 2022-2026 Term of Council.